CH \$1190.00 24432;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centurion Medical Products (DE) Corporation		09/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centurion Medical Products, LP	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2443235	ADVANCED VENOUS ACCESS
Registration Number:	2554778	AMC THROMBOSHIELD
Registration Number:	6384794	AVA
Registration Number:	2570675	AVA 3XI
Registration Number:	2504235	BEDBATH
Registration Number:	2808249	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2892878	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2790577	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1206998	CENTURION
Registration Number:	5253642	CENTURION
Registration Number:	4846070	CIRCLAMP
Registration Number:	4187185	COMPASS
Registration Number:	5101546	COMPASS UNIVERSALHG
Registration Number:	4925581	CONTINUCART
Registration Number:	4616044	DISIMPACTOR
Registration Number:	4846071	ECO-EME-BAG
Registration Number:	3047302	EME-BAG
Registration Number:	4845576	GUARDIAN ANGEL
		TRADEMARK

900649384 REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0624

IRAUEIMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509806	HEADBATH
Registration Number:	2603931	HEADBATH
Registration Number:	4846072	HUBERGUARD
Registration Number:	1810429	HUBGUARD
Registration Number:	3633555	INTRO-FLEX
Registration Number:	5215583	IRIG-8
Registration Number:	2290966	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2493763	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2766251	LIL'TIPS
Registration Number:	4846073	LINEGUARD
Registration Number:	4846074	MEDIMUG
Registration Number:	1357873	MULTI-MED
Registration Number:	3162484	MULTI-MED
Registration Number:	2504236	PERICARE
Registration Number:	4846075	PERI-PAD
Registration Number:	4652486	PLASTIVAC
Registration Number:	5367899	QUATTRO RX
Registration Number:	5813955	QUATTRO SYRINGE SPEC
Registration Number:	3147281	SECUREVIEW
Registration Number:	5536500	SELFSHRED PLUS
Registration Number:	4889999	SHIELD
Registration Number:	4978153	
Registration Number:	3688979	SNAGFREE
Registration Number:	2134434	SORBAVIEW
Registration Number:	4550177	SORBAVIEW SHIELD
Registration Number:	4801516	TRAUMA SHEET
Registration Number:	2455896	VANTEX
Registration Number:	2540530	VERSADERM
Registration Number:	3164504	WINGGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000

jmarvel@pattishall.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Janet A. Marvel

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00786-9-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Marvel
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Marvel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=3 - CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS (DE) CORPORATION - DE - Conversion#page1.tif source=3 - CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS (DE) CORPORATION - DE - Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0626





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS (DE)

CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS (DE) CORPORATION" TO "CENTURION

MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6213666 8100V SR# 20213166342

Authentication: 204085325 Date: 09-03-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:52 PM 09/03/2021
FILED 03:52 PM 09/03/2021
SR 20213166342 - File Number 6213666

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is 09/03/2021.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Centurion Medical Products (DE) Corporation.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Centurion Medical Products, LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of September, A.D. 2021.

GENERAL PARTNER:

MOZART GP, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Mozart Holdings, LP Its: Managing Member

By: Medline Holdings GP, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Mozart Holdco, Inc. Its: Managing Member

By:

Name: Alexander M. Liberman

Title: General Counsel, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 10/13/2021